terms and the schedule of payment as set forth in Exhibit A, attached hereto and incorporated 
herein by this reference as though set forth in full, and based upon actual time spent on the 
above tasks.  That amount shall not exceed {INSERT AMOUNT IN THE FOLLOWING FORMAT}. 
Twenty-Five Thousand, Seven Hundred Fifty-Three Dollars and no cents ($25,753.00) for the 
total term of the Agreement unless additional payment is approved as provided in this 
Agreement. 

(b) Consultant shall not be compensated for any services rendered in connection with 
its performance of this Agreement which are in addition to those set forth herein, unless such

[...]

Consultant for the performance of said services. The City Manager may approve additional 
work not to exceed ten percent (10%) of the amount of the Agreement, but in no event shall 
such sum exceed {INSERT AMOUNT 10% OF THE ABOVE TOTAL, IN THE FOLLOWING 
FORMAT} Two Thousand, Five Hundred Seventy-Five Dollars and thirty cents ($2,575.30). 
Any additional work in excess of this amount shall be approved by the City Council. 

(c) Consultant will submit invoices monthly for actual services performed. Invoices 
shall be submitted on or about the first business day of each month, or as soon thereafter as